ORDINANCE 77-66

To Repeal Chapter 2.20 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, Entitled, "Fire Safety Commission"

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. Charter 2.20 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, entitled, "Fire Safety Commission", is hereby repealed.

SECTION II. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

SIGNED and APPROVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington upon this \mathcal{I}_{-} day of September, 1977.

Thomas O Middleton, President

Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon this 2 day of September, 1977.

connors, Deputy City Clerk

-SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this $\mathcal A$ day of September, 1977.

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

Ordinance 77-66

To Repeal Section 2.20 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, Entitled, "Fire Safety Commission"

This Ordinance repeals Section 2.20 of the City Code, entitled, "Fire Safety Commission". The Fire Chief and Chairman of the Commission feel little is being accomplished, and suggest that the Commission be abolished.

ennill alludes substated substates services services as substates and the large service of the service of the t

I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE # 77-66BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FIRST READING BY TITLE ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON Acoustics

Jack Memory (Signature)